## LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF VOLUNTOWN/TOWN OF STERLING TRANSFER STATION AUDIT REPORT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 7-394 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT THAT A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE AUDIT REPORT FOR THE TOWN OF VOLUNTOWN/TOWN OF STERLING TRANSFER STATION FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2020 WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK OF STERLING ON SEPTEMBER 9, 2020 AND SAID AUDIT WAS PREPARED BY SANDRA E. WELWOOD, LLC, CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS.

Dated this  $9^{\text{th}}$  day of September, 2020

HEATHER R. GEORGE STERLING TOWN CLERK